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New Format 

The office of Administrative Services is pleased to intro-
duce this newly formatted Departmental Phone Directory. 
Users will now be able to look up necessary phone num-
bers and extensions by Office, as well as by Employee Last 
Name Index. Please send changes and updates to Natalia 
Echavarria at Nechavarria@diobrook.org  

All extensions listed in this directory are 
from the main diocesan phone number:  
718-965-7300.  Any direct dial numbers are listed           
separately next to the specific office. 
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Last Name, First Name  Dept./Agency    DiD#      Ext. 

Sloan, Colleen   HR/Medical Div.  399-5974        1311 

Spitz, MaryAnn   Information Systems          1250 

Sporrer, Fred   CYO   281-9551         5551 

Steinweiss, Nicole  Accounting           1406 

Suckiel, Sean Rev.   Vocation Office           1702 

Surrey, Fred   Rocklyn            1313 

Tavarez, Ileana    Off. Moderator of the Curia         5224 

Thelen, Robert  Rev. Msgr.  CSHoF            2142 

Thomas, Denise   Chaplaincy Program          2134 

Torres, Aida   Catholic Foundation 965-7375         1620 

Torres, Luis   Parish Giving           2223 

Tortorella, Gerald   Pastoral Institute  281-9556         5559 

Twomey, Michael   Accounting            1415 

Ugarte, Lizbeth   Pastoral Institute  281-9556         5410 

Ugarte, Nora   Diaconate Formation 281-9575         5413 

Varela, Jaime  Dcn.  Off. of  Diocesan Bishop 399-5970         5701 

Velez, Margarita   School Fiscal Mgmt.           1407 

Vendikos, Nicholas  Catholic Foundation 965-7375         1624 

Viesta, Jackie   Supt. of Schools            5425 

Viesta, Maria   Supt. of Schools  965-9655         5424 

Vogel, Caroline   Accounting           1402 

Weiss, Joanne   Off. of Diocesan Bishop 399-5970         5702 

Wohlfarth, Eugene Dcn.  Information Systems          1910 

Wolfe, Christy   Supt. of Schools           5430 

Wright, Joanne   Information Systems          1912 

Zecca, Angelo   ICC Building Svcs. 281-9510         2103 

Zenko, John   Accounting           1404 

Ziganto, Kim   Parish Giving/ACA          1609 
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OFFICE OF THE DIOCESAN BISHOPOFFICE OF THE DIOCESAN BISHOP          718-965-7300     

                  Fax: 718-399-5975           

 

 

Most Rev. Nicholas DiMarzio, Bishop of Brooklyn 

 

 

Weiss, Joanne      x 5702 

Dionisio, Linda      x 5704 

Varela, Jaime  Dcn.     x 5701 

 

Bennett, Austin  Rev. Msgr.    x 5506 

 

 

Auxillary Bishops  

Most Rev. Raymond Chappetto     718-399-5995  

Most Rev. Octavio Cisneros     718-281-9677  

Most Rev. James Massa     718-399-5992 

Most Rev. Witold Mroziewski    718-894-1387 

Most Rev. Paul Sanchez     718-268-6251  

Most Rev. Guy Sansaricq     718-774-3806  

Most Rev. Neil Tiedemann     
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OFFICE OF THE VICAR GENERAL & OFFICE OF THE VICAR GENERAL &     

VICAR FOR CLERGY & CONSECRATED LIFEVICAR FOR CLERGY & CONSECRATED LIFE      

      718-399-5995 

Fax: 718-399-5965 

 Chappetto, Raymond  Most Rev. x 5200 

 Rodriguez, Kelly   x 5202 

 Amore, Lisa    x 5203 

 

Vocations Office         718-827-2454 

             Fax: 718-827-2167 

 Suckiel, Sean  Rev.   x 1702 

 Amore, Lisa          x 1701 

  

 Saint John Paul II House of Discernment 

 Suckiel, Sean Rev.   x 1702  

 

Office of Clergy Personnel         718-399-5941 

             Fax: 718-399-5940 

 Barreneche, Julio  Dcn.   x 5610 

 Goris, Teresa    x 5612 

  

Hospital & Healthcare Chaplaincy       718-281-9559 

 Thomas, Denise                              x 2134 
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Last Name, First Name  Dept./Agency    DiD#      Ext. 

Rada, Christian   Faith Formation          5541 

Randazzo, Daniel   Rocklyn            1111   

Rauert, Bernard   Rocklyn           1105 

Raya, Mary   Rocklyn           1102       

Reid, Michael  Rev. Msgr.  Vicar for Fin. Admin.         1552 

Rhatigan, Ellen   Pastoral Planning               1215 

Rhatigan, Kevin   Accounting          1409 

Rinaldi, Michael    Rocklyn           1162 

Rintrona, Janelle   Gvmt. & Public Affairs         2009 

Rizzo, Jennie   ICC Administration 281-9533        2100 

Roche, Gregory   Rocklyn           5415 

Rodriguez, Kelly   Chancellor’s Office/          5202 

    Vicar General                5305 

Sadlak, Sylvia   Catholic Foundation 965-7375       1617 

Salazar, Jasmine   Chancellor’s Office/         5301 

    Victims Assistance 623-5236 

Saldarriaga, Reinaldo  Rev.  Tribunal           2113 

Sanchez, Angel   Information Systems         1908 

Santo, Susan   CSHoF           2146 

Sauer, Gerard  Rev.  Pilgrimage Office  965-7313        1007 

Scheer, Loretta   HR/Medical Div.  399-5974        1305 

Schmidt, Kara   Propagation of the Faith 965-7326        1216 

Sciara, Antonia   HR/Admin. Services 965-7362        1316 

Scotti, Christina   Off. Moderator of the Curia        5226 

Serra, Suzelle   Supt. of  Schools      281-9655        1022 

Silva, Jennifer   ICC Administration         2101 

 



20 

 

Last Name, First Name  Dept./Agency    DiD#      Ext. 

McLoone, Karen   Accounting         1205 

McManus, Martin   Accounting         1401 

McMaster, Joan   Supt. Of Schools         2224 

Merlo-Rodrigues Sandra  Catholic  Foundation                       1405 

Michael, Alice  Sr.   Faith Formation  281-9544       5583 

Miller, Christopher  HR Admin.—Internal        1303 

Mitchell, Johanna   Parish Fiscal Mgmt.        1411 

Mitchell, Rose   HR / Billing          1306 

Moffitt, Sarah   HR Service Center 399-5980       5303 

Monsalve, Rosario  Dept. of Ed  281-9501       5110 

Morales, Charlotte  Rocklyn   965-7309       1160 

Morales, Lucia   Faith Formation       281-9544       5418 

Morisi, Paul   Faith Formation  281-9544       5556 

Mucci, Robert  Rev.  Chancellor’s Office         5411 

Mulkerin, Terrence  Most Rev. CRS    229-8001       2209    

Musco, Theodore   School of Evangelization 281-9544       5417 

Nagle, Joseph P. Rev. Msgr. Prop. Of The Faith 965-7326        1201 

Notaro, John   Catholic Foundation 965-7375       1604 

Nugent, Theresa   School Fiscal Mgmt.         1209 

O’Connor, John  Very Rev.  Liturgy Office  281-9611       2130 

Oellinger, Matthew  Dcn.  Sr. Priests Office         2121 

Page, Thomas  Dcn.  HR Service Center 399-5980       5308 

Panico, Louis  Dcn.  Propagation of the Faith 965-7326       1212 

Petrullo, Anna   Catholic Foundation        1637 

Pettie, Thomas Very Rev.   Episcopal Vicar  399-5959       5617 

Phelan Pizzo, Diane  Supt. of Schools  281-9655       5421 

Puente, Ana   Pastoral Support Specialist        5037 

Quinn, Maryellen   Safe Environment               281-9670        2105 
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Cathedral Preparatory High School      718-592-6800 

  

Episcopal Delegate for Religious         718-399-5951 

 Lopiccolo, Maryann  Sr.   x 5502 

  

Cathedral Seminary House of Formation      718-631-4600 

 Thelen, Robert  Rev. Msgr.  x 2142 

 Santo, Susan    x 2146 

 

Senior Priests Office         718-281-9518 

 Oellinger, Matthew  Dcn.  x 2121 
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OFFICE OF THE MODERATOR OF THE CURIAOFFICE OF THE MODERATOR OF THE CURIA  

& VICAR FOR EVANGELIZATION& VICAR FOR EVANGELIZATION       718-965-7300 

Fax: 347-750-1607 

 Massa, James  Very Rev.  x 5225 

 Scotti, Christina    x 5226 

 Tavarez, Ileana    x 5224 
Superintendent for Catholic Schools       718-281-9655 

Fax: 718-865-7353 

 Chadzutko, Thomas         x 5419  

 Baumis, Anne-Marie   x 5420 

 Biscione, Anthony         x 5428 

 Darmento, Ralph  Bro.   x 5426 

 Dreiss, Joanne     x 5422 

 Frangella, Elizabeth       x 2218 

 Greiner, Michael   x 5557 

 Kenny, Catherine   x 5423 

 Liriano, Yinet         x 5431 

 McArdle, Barbara   x 5427 

 McMaster, Joan    x 2224 

 Phelan Pizzo, Diane   x 5421 

 Serra, Suzelle                 x 1022 

 Viesta, Jackie         x 5425 

 Viesta, Maria    x 5424 

 Wolfe, Christy    x 5430 

Department of Education          718-281-9501 

 Monsalve, Rosio   x 5110 
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Last Name, First Name  Dept./Agency    DiD#      Ext. 

Hernandez, Anthony  Rev. Msgr. Chancellor’s Office         5812 

Hernandez, Martha  School of Evangelization         5540 

Heyer, John   Catholic Foundation 965-7375        1613 

Huber, Patricia   Off. of Financial Admin.         1554 

Izzo, Bernadette M.  Sr.  Tribunal           2119 

It Support   Information Systems         1910 

Johnson, Mark   Rocklyn           1154 

Jordan, Ray   Information Systems         1902 

Jorge, Aida   Tribunal           2110 

Kenny, Catherine   Supt. Of Schools  281-9655        5423 

King, James  Rev.   CSHoF           1707 

Lefferts, Colleen   Rocklyn           5406 

Lemieux, Kim   Parish Service Corp 965-7381        1353 

Leone, Anne-Marie  Safe Environment  281-9671       2106 

Liriano, Yinet   Supt. Of Schools          5431  

Longarello, Michael  Rocklyn           5409 

Lopez, Marco  Dcn.  Asst. to Bishop Emeritus         2115 

Lopiccolo, Maryann  Sr.  Episcopal Del. For Rel. 399-5951        5502 

Lugo, Rick   Parish Giving/ACA         1615 

Mailroom              1155 

Maloy,  Maureen    Admin. Services          1157 

Maresca, Howard   ICC Bldg. Services 281-9512        2104  

Martinez, Diego   Information Systems         1916 

Massa, James Most Rev.  Moderator of the Curia         5225 

McArdle, Barbara   Supt. Of Schools  281-9655        5427 

McCormack, Lauren  Catholic Foundation 965-7375       1628 

McGovern, Michael  Rocklyn   965-7357       1312 
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Last Name, First Name  Dept./Agency    DiD#      Ext. 

Espinal, Laritza   Chancellor’s Office         1356 

Espinal, Ray   Parish Fiscal Mgmt.         1412 

Fava, Mary   Tribunal           2109 

Fede, Peter   Rocklyn           1204 

Feliciano, Melanie  Chancellor’s Office         2208 

Fiero, Emily   Rocklyn           1159 

Fiero, Tom   Rocklyn           1229 

Fifield, Peter   Catholic Foundation 965-7375        1626  

Fiumefreddo, Frank  Rocklyn           1151 

Fox, Michelle   Catholic Foundation         1608 

Frangella, Elizabeth  Supt. Of Schools          2218 

Front Desk              1157 

Gaine, Edward  Dcn.  Sec. of HRIS  965-7362        1301 

Galazin, Stanley  Dcn.  ICC Administration 281-9526        2102 

Garcia, Carlos  Dcn.  Jesus of Naz. Ret. Center 347-710-0010        

Garcia, Gustavo   Information Systems         1913 

Georgi, Christine   School of Evangelization         5416 

Gigantiello, Jamie  Rev. Msgr. Vicar for Development         1231 

Gilchrist, Nadine   School Fiscal Mgmt.         1416    

Goldberg, Keith   CYO   281-9548        5550 

Gonzalez, Kelly   Archives Office          1002 

Gonzalez, Jorge  Dcn.  Diaconate Formation 281-9575        5577 

Goris, Teresa   Clergy Personnel  399-5941        5612 

Greiner, Michael   Supt. Of Schools  281-9501        5557 

Grimaldi, Joseph   Rev. Msgr. Episcopal Vicar          5615 

Guinto, Irma   Information Systems         1907 

Harrington, Kieran  Rev. Msgr. Vicar for Communication 399-5906       5407 
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Office of the School of Evangelization      718-281-9544 

 Musco, Theodore   x 5417 

 Georgi, Christine   x 5416 

 Hernandez, Martha   x 5540 

 Elias, Nelsa    x 5558 

 Faith Formation 

 Calderon, Clendy     x 2449 

 Michael, Alice  Sr.   x 5583 

 Morales, Lucia                     x5418 

 Morisi, Paul    x 5556 

 Rada, Christian    x 5541 

 Pastoral Institute    

 Tortorella, Gerald   x 5559 

 Ugarte, Lizbeth    x 5410 

 CYO           718-281-9548 

Liturgy Office         718-281-9610 

Fax: 718-281-9613 

 O’Connor, John  Rev.   x 2130 

 Adames, Luz     x 2124 

Diaconate                        718-281-9575 

             Fax: 718-399-5957 

 Gonzalez, Jorge  Dcn.   x 5577 

 Ugarte, Nora    x 5413 
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OFFICE OF THE CHANCELLOR & OFFICE OF THE CHANCELLOR &   
VICAR FOR CANONICAL AFFAIRS VICAR FOR CANONICAL AFFAIRS             718-965-5990 

         Fax: 718-399-5965 

 Hernandez, Anthony  Rev. Msgr.  x 5812 

 Mucci, Robert  Rev.   x 5411 

 Salazar, Jasmine   x 5301 

 Espinal, Laritza    x 1356 

 Feliciano, Melanie   x 2208 

 Rodriguez, Kelly   x 5305 

 

 Victims Assistance            718-623-5236 

 Salazar, Jasmine,  Coordinator 

 

OFFICE OF THE JUDICIAL VICAR & TRIBUNAL 

718-229-8131 

Fax: 718-631-1339 

 Aguggia, Steven  Rev. Msgr.       x 2111 

 Achacoso, Jonas  Rev. Msgr.  x 2114 

 Fava, Mary        x 2109 

 Bernadette, Izzo  Sr.   x 2119 

 Jorge, Aida          x 2110 

 Lopez, Marco  Dcn.   x 2115 

 Quintana, Manuel  Dcn.   x 2117 

 Main Office    x 2118 
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Last Name, First Name  Dept./Agency    DiD#      Ext. 

Cisneros, Octavio  Most Rev. Vicar for Hisp. Concerns 281-9677      2133 

Coen, Joseph   Archives   965-7301        1001 

Coleman, Roseanne  Parish Fiscal Mgmt.         2406 

Collado, Jarissa   Safe Environment  281-9672        2107 

Coney, Daria   Catholic Foundation  965-7375        2210  

Cosgrove, Brian   Parish Service Corp 965-7381        1351 

Creighton,  Annemarie  CYO           5548 

Cutter, Mickey Dcn.   Vicar General         347-551-0702         1015 

Dadona, Robert   Rocklyn   965-7351        1101 

Daily, Thomas  Most Rev.  Bishop Emeritus          2115 

Dalton, Colleen   Food Services          2159 

Damato, Rita   Parish Giving/ACA         1602 

Darmento, Ralph Bro.  Supt. Of Schools          5426 

DeFabio, Denise   HR/Medical Div.  399-5974        1304 

DePasquale, Charles  Parish Service Corp         1207 

DiLillo, Roseann   HR/Pension Div.  399-5973        1307 

DiMarzio, Nicholas  Most Rev. Diocesan Bishop      

Dionisio, Linda   Office of the Bishop 399-5970        5704 

Donahoe, Charlie   Archives           1003  

Donahue, Gwendolyn  Catholic Foundation            965-7375        2210  

Donaldson, Joyce   HR/Pension Div.  399-5973        1308 

Dreiss, Joanne    Supt. Of Schools           5422 

Duah, Lawrence   Accounting          1414 

Duffoo, Alejandra  Catholic Foundation         1607 

Echavarria, Natalia  Information Systems         1906 

Elias, Nelsa   School of Evangelization 281-9556        5558 

Erazo, George   Information Systems         2139 

Escamilla, Janeth   HRIS           1309 
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Employee IndexEmployee Index——Alphabetical by last nameAlphabetical by last name  
Last Name, First Name  Dept./Agency    DiD#      Ext. 

Accardi, Jerri   Accounting                          1317 

Achacoso, Jonas Most Rev.  Tribunal   229-8131        2114 

Adames, Luz   Liturgy Office  281-9612        2124 

Aguggia, Steven  Rev.Msgr. Tribunal                 2111 

Alamilla, Anselmo  Information Systems         1914 

Amore, Lisa   Vocation Office/          1701  

                 Vicar General Office         5203     

Austin, James   Diocesan Food Service 281-9530        2158 

Barreneche, Julio  Dcn.  Clergy Personnel  399-5941        5610 

Baumis, Anne-Marie  Supt. of Schools  281-9655        5420 

Behan, John   HR/Payroll          1016 

Behan, Maryanne   Safe Environment  281-9674        2108 

Belmont, Gerard   Parish Fiscal Mgmt.         1225 

Bennett, Austin  Rev. Msgr. Bishop’s Consultant         5506 

Bisbal, Natasha   NETspanol  499-9705       

Biscione, Anthony  Supt. of Schools  281-9655        5428 

Borgia, John   Chief Financial Officer         1410 

Brucato, Josephine  Episcopal Vicars  399-5959        5614 

Caban, Sandy   Office of the Sec., HR          1302 

Caldera, Robert   CYO           5549 

Calderon, Clendy    Faith Formation          2449 

Campo, Michael   Rocklyn           1417 

Castillo, Jorge Dcn  Hispanic Concerns            2132 

Ceriello, Coleen   Rocklyn   965-7352        1158 

Chadzutko, Thomas  Supt. Of Schools  281-9676        5419 

Chappetto, Raymond  Most Rev. Vicar General   399-5995        5200 

    & Vicar for Clergy  
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OFFICE OF THE TERRITORIAL VICARSOFFICE OF THE TERRITORIAL VICARS       718-399-5959 

Fax: 718-399-5927 

 

 Grimaldi, Joseph   Rev. Msgr., Vicar of Brooklyn  

       x 5615 

 Pettei, Thomas  Very Rev., Vicar of Queens    

       x 5617 

 Brucato, Josephine    x 5614 

 

 Pastoral Support Specialist 

 Puente, Ana     x 5037 

 Rhatigan, Ellen     x 1215 
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SECRETARIAT FOR FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATIONSECRETARIAT FOR FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION  

& OFFICE OF THE ECONOME& OFFICE OF THE ECONOME    

Office of the Vicar  

 Reid, Michael  Rev. Msgr.       x 1552 

 Borgia, John   x 1410 

 Huber, Patricia   x 1554 

Office of Accounting  

 McManus, Martin   x 1401 

 Accardi, Jerri   x 1317 

 Duah, Lawrence  x 1414 

 McLoone, Karen  x 1205 

 Rhatigan, Kevin   x 1409 

 Steinweiss, Nicole  x 1406 

 Twomey, Michael                          x 1415 

 Vogel, Caroline   x 1402 

 Zenko, John   x 1404 
 

Office of Parish Fiscal Management  
 Mitchell, Johanna  x 1411 

 Belmont, Gerard  x 1225 

 Coleman, Roseanne  x 2406 

 Cutter, Mickey Dcn.   x 1015 

 Espinal, Ray        x1412 
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Other Vicars & OrganizationsOther Vicars & Organizations  

Vicar for Higher Education         718-399-5900 

 Massa, James Most Rev.    x 5225 

Vicar for Ecumenical & Interreligious Affairs 

           718-596-7750
 Massie, Guy  Rev. Msgr., Vicar 

 Zwosta, Joseph  Rev., Associate Vicar  

Vicar for Black Catholic Concerns       718-774-3806 

 Sansaricq, Guy  Most Rev. 

Vicar for Hispanic Concerns       718-281-9677 

 Cisneros, Octavio  Most Rev.                x 2133 

 Castillo, Jorge Dcn.    x 2132 

Vicar for Migrant & Ethnic Apostolates      718-236-0909 

 Marino, Ronald  Rev. Msgr. 

Office of the Vicar for Communication        718-399-5906 

 Harrington, Kieran  Rev. Msgr.   x 5407  

 Desales Media Corp.        718-499-9705 

Office of the Vicar for Human Services 

 LoPinto, Alfred  Rev. Msgr., Vicar  

 Keating, Patrick  Very Rev., Associate Vicar 

Catholic Charities                   718-722-6001 

Catholic Migration Services       718-236-3000 
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SECRETARIAT FOR DEVELOPMENTSECRETARIAT FOR DEVELOPMENT  

Office of the Vicar  

 Gigantiello, Jamie  Rev. Msgr.   x 1231 

 Damato, Rita     x 1602 

Parish Giving 

 Lugo, Rick     x 5105 

 Torres, Luis     x 2223 

 Ziganto, Kim     x 1609 

Annual Catholic Appeal 

 Damato, Rita     x 1602 

Catholic Foundation                   718-965-7375 

 Notaro, John     x 1604 

 Coney, Daria     x 1605 

 Donahue, Gwendolyn    x 2210 

 Duffoo, Alejandra    x 1607 

 Fifield, Peter     x 1626 

 Fox, Michelle     x 1608 
 Heyer, John     x 1613 

 McCormack, Lauren    x 1628 

 Merlo-Rodrigues Sandra   x1405 
 Petrullo, Anna     x 1637 

 Sadlak, Sylvia     x 1617 

 Torres, Aida           x 1620 

 Vendikos, Nicholas    x 1624  

Propagation Of The Faith                718-965-7326 

 Nagle, Joseph  Rev. Msgr.   x 1201 

 Kara Schmidt     x1216 
 Panico, Louis  Dcn.    x1212 
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Office of Schools Fiscal Management  

 Nugent, Theresa  x 1209 

 Gilchrist, Nadine  x 1416 

 Velez, Margarita  x 1407 

  

Insurance Office         718-965-7381 

 Cosgrove, Brian  x 1351 

 DePasquale, Charles  x 1207 

 Lemieux, Kim   x 1353 

 

 

Catholic Cemeteries                   718-894-4888 

Rocklyn Asset Corp.                718-965-7352 

Diocesan Food Services                718-281-9530 

 Dalton, Colleen   x2159 
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SECRETARIAT FOR HUMAN & INFORMATION RESOURCESSECRETARIAT FOR HUMAN & INFORMATION RESOURCES  

Office of the Secretary   718-965-7362 

         Fax:718-965-7363 

 Gaine, Edward  Dcn.    x 1301 

 Caban, Sandy     x 1302 

 Mitchell, Rose     x 1306 

 Moffitt, Sarah     x 5303 

Human Resources 

 Miller, Christopher          x 1303  
 Sciara, Antonia     x 1316 

Payroll and Billing Services 

 Behan, John (Payroll)     x 1016 

 Mitchell, Rose (Billing)    x 1306 

HR Service Center for Parishes, Schools & Academies 

      718-399-5980 

 Page, Thomas  Dcn.    x 5308 

 Moffitt, Sarah     x 5303 

Health Benefits    718-399-5974 

 DeFabio, Denise    x 1304 

 Scheer, Loretta     x 1305 

 Sloan, Colleen     x 1311 

Retirement Benefits    718-399-5973 

 DiLillo, Roseann    x 1307 

 Donaldson, Joyce    x 1308 

 Pension Call Center    x 7025  
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Information Systems   718-965-7348 

 Garcia, Gustavo    x 1913 

 Alamilla, Anselmo    x 1914 

 Echavarria, Natalia    x 1906 

 Escamilla, Janeth    x 1309 

 Guinto, Irma      x 1907 

 Martinez, Diego     x 1916 

 Sanchez, Angel           x 1908 

 Wohlfarth, Eugene          x 1569 

 Spitz, MaryAnn    x 1250 

 Erazo, George          x 1905 

 Jordan, Ray           x 1902 

 Wright, Joanne      x 1912 

 

 IT Support Center    x1910 

Archives       718-965-7301 

 Coen, Joseph           x 1001 

 Donahoe, Charlie     x 1003 

 Gonzalez, Kelly     x 1002  

Safe Environment Office   718-281-9671 

 Quinn, Maryellen    x 2105 

 Behan, Maryanne    x 2108 

 Collado, Jarissa     x 2107 

 Leone, Anne-Marie    x 2106 

Administrative Services 

 Caban, Sandy     x 1302 
 Sciara, Antonia     x 1316 
 Mailroom     x 1155 
 Maloy,  Maureen / Front Desk   x 1157 


